Proposed Schedule - Portland BES Dry Weather Clarifier Design Project

1D Task Name Duration Start Finish 2006 2007 2008
atr 1]atr2]atr 3[atr 4 [Otr 1][0tr 2[Qtr 3[Qtr 4 [Qtr 1]Qtr 2
T |Task 1 - Predesign Services 75days| Mon 1/16/06 Fri 4/28/06 :
10 |Task 2 - Design Services 157 days Mon 5/1/06| Tue 12/5/06 P—
1 Start Final Design Services 1 day Mon 5/1/06 Mon 5/1/06 }T
12 60% Design Review Workshop 1 day Tue 7/18/06 Tue 7/18/06
13 90% Design Review Workshop 1day| Wed 10/4/06| Wed 10/4/06
14 Finalize Contract Documents 1 day Thu 11/9/06 Thu 11/9/06
15 Submit Design to DEQ 1 day Fri 11/17/06 Fri 11/17/06
16 Deliver Contract Documents to BES 1 day Tue 12/5/06 Tue 12/5/06
17 |Task 3 - Bid Period Services 62 days| Mon 1/22/07| Tue 4/17/07
22 |Task 4 - Services During Construction 588 days Fri 3/30/07 Tue 6/30/09
26 |Task 5 - Project Management 912 days Mon 1/2/06| Tue 6/30/09
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Exhibit 5-1
Estimated Task Hours, Expenses, and Total Cost
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TOTAL BY FIRM S576.811 220,083 $50,752 5,270
» ASSUMPTIONS:
1. Normal and frequent office costs including computers, telephones, fax, and postage are considered incidentsl and non-billable, 2. Non-routine such as g hnical | wgath testing, envi iyt and travel beyond 100 miles are included. Expenses are shown
under the consultant who will incurr them. 3. labor and costs are billable to CHZM HILL at cost; CHZM HILL will bil BES a fae percent mark-up; markup is shown as a separate line item expense under CHZM HILL. 4. Reprographic costs not includ ed: we wil deliver camera
ready capy to BES 5. The hourly billing rates represent estimated escalated rates through 2007. 5. Original DWCLA expansion approach is stil valid even with selsmic code changes. 6. BES will madify CH2M HILL contract drawings ta reflect construction changes (record drawings),
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